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PLORXDA PUBLIC SIRVICJr COMNXSSION 
Capital Circle Office C-ter e 25.0 lh"'PI"CS Oak i8ai~::.Re~ 

Ta1lehaeeee, Plori4e 32399·0150 

TO: 
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U : 

AOENDA : 

liiiiS2BAHIUZ II 

Atrat78T 28, 1U7 

DIUCTOR, orn&ION OJ' UCOJU)8 ~UPO~,j (BAYO) 

DrnSION OJ' COIGlt7ariCATIOM8 (~~PS¥'i~o) »r:;/ 
ornsiON or LIIOAL snvtcu CP~>vJ(\IIf. 
DOC""J'ft 110 . f'li6U·~II CANmt.ATIOM BY PLOUDA PO'Bt.IC 
SDVICII cc:IGCII8%01r OJ' I:WTKU:ICDPD T&LJrCOIGlt7ariCATIONS 
CDTiriCATIIIIO. 2t"SO I88l7C TO TIILRZX, INC. POR VIOLATION 
OJ' am.. 25·24.480 (2) (e) (b), FLORIDA ADNINIOTRATIVJr CODa, 
UCOJU)S AXD UPOH81 Rm-.8 INCOaPOaATJU), AND Rt7L& 25· 
4. 0161, J'LORIDA ADIIDO:ITRATIW COOl:, UQULATORY 
ASSUSXDT J'D. 

09/09/97 RIQQLAI AQIHDA • PROPOSeD AO&NCY ACTION · 
INTJIUSTJU) Paa&ONS NAY PAJtTICIPATII 

SPI:CIAL XMSTROCTIONS: I:P8C/ CWO/WP/ 970 •• 6 . RCM 
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cae1 IACJQROQHP 

Tolnex, Inc. obtained Florida Public service Commieeion 
Intoroxc hange Telecommunication• Certificate Number 2950 
on March 17, 1992. 

Since October, 1996, mail eent to Tolnex, Inc. hao been 
r eturned . 

Regula tory Accesement Pees along with statut=:-y penalt ies 
and interee t have no t be•m eubmittod for tho years 1991· 
96 . 

Ste ff attempted uneucceeefully to reach Telnex, Inc. by 
ca lling the t elephone number lie ted in che Heece r 
Commission Di r oc t ory, but that number wee disconnected. 
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ISSVJ 1 1 Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel 
TBLNEX, INC.'S (TXI) lnterexchange Telecommunications Certificate 
No. 2950 for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.480 (2) (a) and (b), 
Florida Administrative Code, Recorda and Reports; Rules 
Incorporated? 

UC9YP"Pln(lf• Yea. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel the compa.ny' a certi ficate unless the fine and information 
required by Rule 25 - 2 4 . 480(2) (a) and (b), Floridc Administrative 
Code, Recorda and Reports ; Rules Incorporated, are received by the 
Commieeion within S bv11n~s1 days after the conclusion of the 21 
day protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Publ ic 
Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller 
for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364. 285 (1), Flori<>.& Statutes. I f the Cocamiaaion • a Order i8 not 
pr otested and the required information and fine are not rereived, 
the fine should be a .. e .. ed or Certificate No. 2950 should be 
canc·eled. After reasonable collection efforts have been made, any 
uncollected fine should be referred to the Office of the 
Comptroller for collection. (Willi ... ) 

STAn A&LXIIS• Pursuant to Chapter 364 . 285, Florida Statutes, the 
Commission may i~pose a fine or cancel a certificate if a company 
refuses t o comply with ~iaaion rules . Rule 25-24. 47 4 , Florida 
Administrative Code, establishes the requir ements for cancellation 
of an int erexchange telephone company ( IXC) certificate. The rule 
provide , i n pertinent pal't, for the Commie a ion to cancel o 
certificate on ita own motion for viola tion of Commission Ruleo and 
Order a. 

Pursuant to Rules 25-24.480 (2) (a ) and (bl , Florida 
Administrative Code, each company is allowed 10 days after a change 
occurs to file updated information i ndicating any changes in t he 
certificate holder's address (including street name and address, 
post office box, city), telephone number and any change in the name 
and address of the individual who is serving as primary liaison 
with the Commission. It has been well over 10 days and staff has 
not been informed of the provider ' s correct mailing address, phone 
number, or liaison information. Mail sent to TXI was returned to 
our Division of Recorda and Reporting . Numerous attel!\pte to 
contact TXI by telephone have been unaucceaa!ul because the 
tele,phone haa been dieconnected. In addicion, the Secretary of 
State, Division of Corporation•. liets TXI as inactive •nd revoked 
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TXI • s authority to operate in Plorida for faihtre to file ita 
annual report. 

Accordingly, staff recommonda that the company 's certificate 
be canceled o r t he Commiss ion i~ae a $500 f ine, unless it pays 
the fine and provides staff with the i nform.ti on required by Rule 
25-2 4 . 480(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code. 

ISSIJ!Ii 2• Should t he Commission impose a $500 fine o r cancel 
TELNEX, INC.'S (TXI) Int erexchange Telecommunications Certificate 
No . 2950 for apparent violation ot Rule 25 - 4 .0161 , Flo·rida 
Administrative Code, Regulatory As sessment Pees? 

BICQHKIKDATIOK• Yea. The COmmission should i mpose a $500 fi ne or 
cancel the company ' s certificate unless the fine and regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, 
r equired by Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Asserssment Pees, are received by the Commission within 5 bus ineoo 
daysr after the concl usion of the 21 day protest period. The fine 
should be paid t o the Flori da Public Service Commission and 
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364 .28511), Florida 
Statutes. If the C0111111ission• a Order is not protested and the 
required information and fine are not received, the fine should be 
assessed and certificate no. 2950 should be canceled. After 
reasonable collection efforts have been made, any uncol lected fine 
shou.ld be .eferred t o the Office of the Comptroller for collection. 
(Willi ... ) 

STArl ANALJSIS r Baaed on information provided by the dureau of 
Fiscal Services, TXI h.as not submitted the regulatory assessment 
fees for the years 1991 - 1996, along wi th the statutory penaltieo 
and interest . 

Accordingl y , staff recommends that the company' s certificate 
be canceled or the COIIIIIIission impose a $500 fine, unless it pays 
the fine and submits a ll delinquent regulatory assessment fees, 
along with the statutory penalti~s and interest pursuant to Rule 
25-4. 0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Pees, 
wi thin 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21 day protes t 
period. Any f ine collected should be forwarded to the Office of 
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the Comptrolle.r for -ieposit in the State General Revenue Fund 
pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes. 

ISSYJ 3• Should the Commission order all certificated 
interexchange t elecommunication companies to discontinue providing 
int&rexchange telecommunications service to TELNEX, INC . ( TXI) 
pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701 (3), Plorida Adminiatrat ive Code, 
Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service to Uncertificated 
Reaellers Prohibited, if Certificate Nurnber 2950 ie canceled? 

RICOJCKIMJ)ATIOJI• Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25- 24 .4701 (3) , Florida 
Adminis t rative Code, Proviaion of Regulated Telecommun i cations 
Service to Uncertificated Resellera Prohibited, the Commis s ion 
should order all certificated interexchange companies to 
discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications aervice to 
TXI if TXI' a certificate is canceled at the concluaion of the 
protest period for failure to provide the i nformation or pay the 
fines as required in Issue 1 and 2. The Order should aLate that 
any IXC providing service to TXI must contact the CommiasJ on at: the 
conc lusion of the protest period ss set forth in the Order to 
detennine whet.ber the certificate has been canceled . (Wi lli ... ) 

STAJ'l l...Y,XSI81 
states: 

Rule 25-24.4701 (3), Florida Administra t ive Code, 

(3) The Commiaeion, upon making :. 
d.etermination that a cust0111er of an 
interex.change company is unlawfully reaelling 
or rebilling intrastate interexchange service 
may issue an order that directs the custome r 
to ceaae and desiat reselling or rebill ing 
such servi ce and simulta.neoualy directs the 
interexchange co~pany to discontinue provi ding 
such service to auch customer and/or to cease 
providing service to such customer at 
additional locations within Florida, provided 
that auch discontinuance or limitation of 
aervice is technically feasible within the 
context of existing facilities and technology. 

If TXI's certificate is canceled, any intrastate IXC service 
o ffered by TXI would be in violation of Rule 25 - 24 . 4 70 1 (3) , Plorida 
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Administrative Code. Since the Commission cannot readily identify 
which IXC provides service to TXI, the Commission should order all 
certificated IXCs to discontinue service to TXI if TXI fails to 
comply with the terms of the Commission• s order resulting from 
these recommendations. The Order should state that any rx,: 
providing service to TXI must contact the Commission at ~he 
conclusion to the protest period as set forth in the Order to 
determine whet her the certificate has been canceled. 

IS Sill t 1 Should this docket be closed? 

UCOMMINDATlOII! If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order , the Order wi~l become final. Vpon payment of the fines or 
cancellation of t .he certificate. this docket ohould be closed. 
(Pena) 

su n JUiALXSIS I If the Commission adopts staff. s recommendation in 
Issue 1 and 2, then TXI will have 21 days from the issuance date of 
the order to file a timely proteot to the Commission's Propooed 
Agency Action. If no protest is filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fines and fees and receipt of the required 
information, or upon cancellation of the certificate. 
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TO: 

f'ROH : 

RE: 

• 
KIKOB&BDVK 

February 17, 1997 

To-y 111ll1a.aa , Divhlon of Co-.mlca~iont 

• 
Nonnya Crant , Divhion of Recorda and Rapor tln& 

Recurnad Mail 

....................... .... ................... .... ...... .. ... . ........... . .......................................................... 

\Ia have received r&t\lrtlad aa11 froa the tlnitad Sta t aa Poat O!!ica on 

che followin& Company: 

nLHU, IJIC . • TI042 

The Post Office ra turnad the aail on the abova Coap•ny ata tin& the 

follovin& reaaon(a): 

Add.ruaaa Unlcnovn 
__ Attllaptad • Not Known 
_____ Box Cloaad • No Order 
.Jl2llL Forvardln.& Order Expired 
_____ lnou£f1c1ent Addreaa 
_____ Kovad, Left No forvardin& Addraaa 
__ No forvard Order on Fila 
_____ No Kail llaceptacla{Vacant 
_____ No Such Paraon or Nuabar 
_____ No Such Office ln State 
_____ No Such Stnu 
_____ Not a t th ia Addraaa 
_____ llefuaed 
.JQilL Return to Sander 
_____ Unable to Forvard 
_____ Unable t o Locate 
_____ Unclal .. d 
_____ Undel iverabl e u Addraaaad 
_____ Vac•nt 

\e\ t!: d'SCov\necW 
:, )13 

__ Varificadon of Addrau fumlahad by Polt Office 

Pluu fumhh u.a vith a currant addrau , both for mall and locuion . 

Should you not ba able to &•t a currant. addraaa, can a t aff l nltlata procaadln&• 

to have the Company'• cartifica ta cance l ed? 

Copy of returned envelope a ttached for your information. 
/nbs 
Atcachaant(a) 
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: Comzmuloocn: • • DMSION OF COMMUNICATIONS SUSAN F. Cl..AJtX. CHAIJlMAN 
J. TEIUlY DEASON '11/A.I.TER D'HAESEL.EER 

DJ:RECTOR JUUA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. KJESUNG (904) 41)-6600 
JOE GARCIA 

Oc:l.o'ber 4, 1996 

CERTIFIED 

TELNEX, INC. 
Mr. Wayoe Hancock 
1915 N. Dale Mabry Hi&hway, Suite 200 
Tampa, FL 33607-2522 

RE: Rei'Ur'Ded MailfCbanae of Addreu 

Please be advised that it app-us that you are in violation ofiWie 25-24.480(3)(a)(b). 
Florida Administrative Code, Reconh & Reports; Rules lncorporaled. 

{3) Eacb company shall file updated lnf ormation for tbc 
foUowing Items with tbc Division of Records and Reponing 
wllhln 10 dAys alttr meh dwlaa O«U:r. 

(a) The ad4sus of the certlf~eate bolder's m&in 
corporate and Florida offiCes (if any) including 
street name and addteu and post office box, city. 
lUte and zip code. 

(b) Telephone munber, name, and address of the 
lnclividual wbo Is 10 serve as primary liaison with 
tbc Commission in rqard 10 the Florida 
operations of tbc certifiCated company. 

Please forward this Information bf: Gi:tilllr U, lfN, or l)'ou may fax this 
infonnatioo (904-413-6747) on company Jetiu bead 10 our Division of Records and 
Reponing. Ms. Nonnye Gran1, or we will IU.!t proceedlnJs 10 cancel your cenlficate. 

TEW/tew 
cc: Pruitt 

'Engineer 
Buruu of Service Evaluation 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFfiCE CllNTEJt • lS40 SHUMAJlO OAK BLVD • TAllAHASSEE, Fl. 32J99.0SSO 
AA """-0,.. ~ OJ;: ooojry ......,.. - '"-I· CXllfTACTe nc:srA'IE.I'L.US 
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----------------------------------------NOTE---- 10/ 04/96-12: 29pe-
Thh COIIP&nY hu nr11r responded to a 
F.a,ruary Consu..r Affa1 rs 1nqu1 ry. In 
March 1 t wu d1 scovered that the1 r phone 
and fax nUIIbtrs were dhconnected . In May 
the COIIP&ny wu sent a cert1f1ed letter . 
The rec1ept was never rrturned. I havt 
received th1s ca.p1a1nt to review. Today 
I called the ca.pany and the nullber 11 sttd 
1n MCO 1s st111 disconnected. The ca.pany 
code 1s TI042 . 

Page: 1 
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